



Electronic Filing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Department of Corporate Services/Listing BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

NSE Symbol: APLAPOLLO

Scrip Code : 533758

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Stock Exchange Release

Enclosed herewith please find copy of Exchange Release being made by the Company today titled "37 years of excellence".

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For APL Apollo Tubes Limited

Deepak C S Company Secretary M. No.: FCS-5060

Encl: a/a



APL Apollo Tubes Limited

Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi – 110 092 Corp. Office: 36, Kaushambi, Behind Wave Cinemas, Ghaziabad – 201010



Ghaziabad, May 22, 2023: APL Apollo Tubes (APL Apollo), India's largest structural steel tube company, is honored to announce that this year marks the monumental 37th anniversary for the company as an industry leader and innovator. Since the company's inception in 1986, APL Apollo has developed pioneering products that have transformed the market landscape, setting the bar with innovative solutions for the customers, latest technologies in steel tube manufacturing and best industry practices related to consumerization of structural steel tubes in Indian markets.

Team APL Apollo is thrilled to be celebrating 37 years of excellence and wishes to express its profound gratitude and appreciation to the channel partners and all stakeholders who played their role in APL Apollo's success story.

On this occasion, we are proud to announce that the company has signed MoUs with its top distributors for sale of 2.4mn tons of structural steel tubes in FY24. This gives us enough confidence to achieve our sales targets for the current financial year. These MoUs do not include sale from exports division, OEM division and sale of coated products from new Raipur plant, which are newly launched.

We are equally thankful to our raw material suppliers who have supported APL Apollo to achieve heights in the steel downstream industry. Our main suppliers have assured of even stronger support for FY24 to enable APL Apollo to run its operations smoothly and efficiently.

We also dedicate our success to the thousands of employees and shareholders who have reposed faith in the management of APL Apollo and the board members who have guided us. With strong operating cash flow generation and completion of Capex cycle, the management is focused towards improving shareholder reward as per the board approved policies.

APL Apollo looks towards the next 25 years to not only develop additional technologies but also to expand upon the value that it can add to steel construction industry in India.

About APL Apollo Tubes Limited

APL Apollo Tubes Limited (APL Apollo) BSE: 533758, NSE: APLAPOLLO is India's leading structural steel tube manufacturer. Headquartered at Delhi NCR, the Company operates 11 manufacturing facilities with a total capacity of 3.6 million tons. It has a pan-India presence with units strategically located in Sikandarabad (UP), Hyderabad, Bangalore, Hosur (Tamil Nadu), Raipur (Chhattisgarh), Dujana (UP), Malur (Karnataka) and Murbad (Maharashtra). APL Apollo's multi-product offerings include over 1,500 varieties for multiple building material structural steel applications. With state-of-the-art-manufacturing facilities, APL Apollo serves as a 'one-stop shop' for a wide spectrum of products, catering to an array of industry applications such as urban infrastructure and real estate, rural housing, commercial construction, greenhouse structures and engineering applications. The Company's vast 3-tier distribution network of over 800 Distributors is spread across India, with presence in over 300 towns and cities.

For more information about us, please visit www.aplapollo.com or contact:

Deepak Goyal

APL Apollo Tubes Ltd Tel: +91 120 474 2700 Email: deepakgoyal@aplapollo.com

Anubhav Gupta

APL Apollo Tubes Ltd Tel: +91 120 404 1400

Email: anubhav@aplapollo.com

Kamal Kant Sahoo

APL Apollo Tubes Ltd Tel: +91 120 404 1400

Email: kamalkant@aplapollo.com

